 Student No: 903-95-4774                                    Date of Birth: 29-MAR-2000                      Date Issued: 22-DEC-2025
                                                                                                                         AEEE
                                                                                                                         Page:   1
  Issued To: Malik Nauman Rauf
             PARCHMENT DOCUMENTID: TRRT35VM
    Record of: Malik Nauman Rauf
                                                                   SUBJ  NO.  C          COURSE TITLE         CRED  GRD   PTS  R
                                                                   _________________________________________________________________

0315, 404-894-4150 (voice) 404-894-0I67 (fax). comments@registrar.gatech.edu,
or http://www.registrar.gatech.edu
COURSE NUMBERING SYSTEM
Course numbers below 1000 denote remedial courses and may not be used in
satisfying degree requirements. Course numbers below 3000 denote lower division
(freshman and sophomore) courses. Those numbered 3000-4999 denote upper
division (junior and senior) courses. Courses designed for graduate students are
numbered 6000 and above.
GRADING SYSTEM
Effective September 17, 1973
Grade  Definition  Quality Points
Per Credit Hour
A Excellent  4
B
Good 3
C Satisfactory 2
D Passing 1
F Failure 0
S Satisfactory completion of a course taken
under pass/fail, or of a course in which no
other letter grade may be assigned
0
U Unsatisfactory completion of a course
taken under pass/fail, or of a course in
which no other letter grade may be
assigned
0
V Audit (no academic achievement implied) 0
I  Incomplete 0
W Withdrew 0
NR Not Reported. Assigned when an
instructor fails to submit grades by the
published deadline, through no fault of the
student
0
GRADE POINT AVERAGE
The scholastic average is computed by dividing the quality points earned by the
number of credit hours scheduled in which a final grade of A. B. C. D or F has been
recorded. In the case of repeated courses, all grades earned are calculated into the
grade point average with the exception of those changed via grade substitution (see
below). The Institution grade point average displayed will take Substituted grades
into consideration. The Regents grade point average displayed will be a calculation
of all grades. Prior to Fall Term, 1999, all instances of an individual course,
including those associated with repeated and remedial courses, were counted in the
total number of earned hours. Effective Fall Term 1999, earned hours from repeated
courses and remedial courses (those numbered below 1000) will not be included in
the earned hours total.
GRADE SUBSTITUTION
Beginning with first-time freshmen entering Fall 2005 through Spring 2019,
students may request a grade substitution for no more than two courses taken in the
first two semesters where the grade is “D" or "F”. The original grade will not be
included in the computation of the grade point average but will appear on the
transcript. Effective Summer 2019, undergraduate students may repeat courses for
grade substitution according to the criteria established at
ANTICIPATED GRADUATION DATE
Anticipated graduation dates are calculated for all students based on the average
number of terms required to complete degree requirements with the assumption that
the student will enroll as a full-time student each term (including summer term).
The anticipated graduation date should not be viewed as a guarantee of graduation.
Graduation is based on hours, courses and scholastic average only: no prescribed
time is set.
ACADEMIC STANDING
GOOD
Student is not on academic wanting « probation; is maintaining
satisfactory academic progress.
WARNING
A sub-set of GOOD. Student’s most recent academic